and then shared with the rest of the 
world,” Secretary Taulung said in 
his remarks. “Today’s assistance 
from Shandong will supplement and 
complement what China has already 
provided.”

The cumulative total of COVID-19 
related Chinese assistance to the FSM 
is approximately three hundred and 
twenty thousand dollars ($320,000), 
with $170,000 in cash donations 
to the FSM National Government 
and Pohnpei State Government and 
the remaining $150,000 through 
medical supplies. The FSM National 
Government is deeply appreciative 

of Chinese assistance in helping the 
Nation to prevent COVID-19’s arrival